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tion of the Damodar Valley Corporation is under consideration in consultation with the other participating Governments, as the principal object in setting up the Corporation, namely flood control, has been achieved to the extent possible.

SHRI M. S. GURUPADA SWAMY: May |
know whether one of the reasons for changing the set-up is the enormous delay and inefficiency that have cropped up in the working of this project and the incompetence exhibited by this Corporation all along? If that is so, what action has been taken against those officials who were responsible for such delay and incompetence?

Dr. K. L. RAO: The main reason is, as |
have already said, because the object for which this Corporation was set up has been achieved. Besides this, the other reasons would be that the irrigation potential of the project had been fully exploited and the extension of the power generation is being objected to by the West Bengal Government.
The hon. Member's reasons are not the ones on which the reorganisation has been decided upon.

SHRI N. C. KASLIWAL: May I know exactly what the Minister means by reorganisation of this Corporation and whether that means that the organisation as a whole is now teing handed over to the West Bengal Government?

D*. K. L. RAO: I submit tha" reorganisation is under consideration but broadly I can state that the reorganisation will be made on the funct ona! basis, namely, the irrigation aspects would be transferred to the West Bengal Government and it has already been transferred, and power wi'l be taken over by the Central Government. The other subsidiary subjects like the fisheries, soil conservation etc. will be dealt with by the respective State Governments.
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to Questions 194

REVIEW OF SALES-TAX STRUCTURE IN THE
STATES

*48. SHRI SITARAM  JAIPURIA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Central Government have sent any instructions to the State Governments on the review of sales-tax structure in December, 1963;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof;

(c) whether any reply has been received from the State Governments on the implementation of these instructions; if so, from which States; and

(d) whether it has come to the notice of the Central Government that the evasion of sales-tax is on the increase in the States?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THS
MINISTRY oF FINANCE (SHRIMATI TARKESHWARI SINHA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

(d) The administration of sales tax lies with the State Governments.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Tha Question
Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

QUARTERS IN PRESS POOL AT NETAJI
NAGAR, NEW DELHI

*49. SHrRI LILA DHAR BAROOAH: Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUSING AND REHABILITATION be pleased t» state:

(a) whether he has received any representation from Class IV Government servants, who are allotted quarters in the Press Pool in Netaji Nagar, New Delhi, for removing certain deficiencies ic those quarters; and
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(b) if so, what action is proposed to be taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER oF WORKS HOUSING
AND REHABILITATION (SHRI MEHR CHAND
KHANNA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No improvements considered necessary or feasible.

have been

INDUSTRIAL FUELS

*50. SHRI DAYALDAS KURRE: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission have made a study of comparative costs of industrial fuels; and

(b) if so, what is the result of such a study?

Tire DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY or LABOUR AND EM-
PLOYMENT AND TOR PLANNING (SHRI C.
R. PATTABHI RAMAN): (a) N», Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

TIRII NAYA PAISA COIN

*31. SHrR1 KRISHAN DUTT: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it il a fact that Government propose to issue a three naya Paisa Coin; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what are the reasons therefor, and when the new coin is expected to be put into circulation?

THE MINISTER op PLANNING (SHRI B.
R. BHAGAT): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A coin of the value of 3 nP. is proposed to be issued so as to reduce the demand for the 1 nP. coin which takes up 40 per cent, of the Mints' capacity. It is not possible at this stage to state when exactly the new coin will be put into circulation, but it is hoped to do io during the course of the year 1984.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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amE WO W WgmE ¥ s

43, st go @Yo FrwE : FAT
feer et a7 @ @ g Gy e
TV HelTT qOHI & TR @ s
a9 A Hgwt ¥ oET & qaew #
Tz 7 w1 o &< foay 3 ofe
gt g ?

F[LINMNG OF D.A. WITH RISE IN PRICES

*52. SHRI A. B. VAJPAYEE: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state whether Government have taken any decision with regard to the linking of the dearness allowance of the Central Government employees with the rise in prices; if so, what are the details thereof?]
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f[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THI
MINISTRY ofF FINANCE (SHRIMATI TARKESHWARI SINHA) : The dearness allowance is fixed taking into consideration the consumer price index.]

NON-AGRICULTURIST SETTLERS IN DANDA-
KARANYA

*33. SHrI J. C. CHATTERJL: Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUSING AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) what are the opportunities of employment open to non-agriculturist settlers in Dandakaranya; and

(b) the number of such persons who are
(i) already employed and (ii) still without any employment?

THE MINISTER oF WORKS, HOUSING
AND REHABILITATION (SHRI MEHR CHAND
KHANNA): (a) Transport, Production Centres, Teachers, Doctors, Social Workers, etc.

F[ ] English translation.

